

Passavant-Geiger GmbH Passavant-Geiger-Strasse 1, 65326 Aarbergen, Germany

To whom it may concern

STATEMENT OF LOCAL SUPPLIER - NETHERLAND-

We, Passavant-Geiger GmbH, hereby declare that:,

L. VAN RAAK MILIEUTECHNIK B.V.

Regulierenring 3 3981 LA Bunnik The Netherlands

Phone: +31 (0) 306570208 Email: +31 (0) 30 6570472

Website: www.raakmilieutechniek.com

Is our local agent in Netherland.

Covered Products:

Products for water treatment produced in Germany under the brand names of PASSAVANT®, NOGGERATH® and Geiger®

This statement refers to the current agreement in place and is valid as long as the business relationship is effective.

Passavant-Geiger GmbH

Aarbergen, 10/05/2023

ppa. Dipl.-Ing. Lars Späth i.V. Dipl.-Ing. René Bernhard
Head of Global Segment Head of Sales DACH – BeNeLuX
Water Processing Solutions
(Aqseptence Group GmbH).
Senior Vice President and General Manager
(Passavant Geiger GmbH)

2023-06-26

1/1

Segment Water Processing Solutions

Passavant[®]
Geiger[®]
Noggerath[®]
Aqualogic[®]
Roediger[®]
JOIS[™] (passive screens)

Passavant-Geiger GmbH

Passavant-Geiger-Strasse 1 65326 Aarbergen Germany

Phone + 49 6120 28-0 info@passavant-geiger.com www.passavant-geiger.com

Corporate Headquarters and Registered Office

Aarbergen District Court Wiesbaden Register of Companies HRB 29906

Executive Management

Baldassare La Gaetana, Chairman Florian Will

Bank Account

Commerzbank AG Wiesbaden IBAN DE73 5114 0029 0130 7891 00 SWIFT-/BIC-Code COBADEFFXXX VAT No. DE 343 830 293 Tax No. 040 228 69025 Tax office Wiesbaden I